

Ag for Autism

June 30, 2014

Dear Ms. Clements,

On behalf of the Ag for Autism Board of Directors, we are pleased to notify you that the city of Jonesboro has been approved for a grant in the amount of \$1,259 to go towards the fiber optic tails for the Miracle League Quiet Room for which you applied.

The board's decision is based off of factors including your grant application, the project's potential impact on the local community and region as perceived by the board, Ag for Autism's available funds, and number of applicants. We recognize the benefits that both your organization and this project provide to those dealing with autism, so Ag for Autism would like to assist by providing this grant.

As with all of our grantees, please keep us updated on the progress of your project. We will enjoy seeing the impact that you will make in our region and the benefits this project will provide to those affected by autism.

Please see attached the grant acceptance form you should sign and return by July 31, 2014, in order to obtain the grant. Do not hesitate to let us know if you have any questions. Thank you for all that you do.

Sincerely,

lathan Wald

Nathan Waldrip President, Ag for Autism

Ag for Autism

Grant Acceptance Process and Requirements

SIGN AND RETURN BEFORE JULY 31, 2014

关于,这次是一次,我们们们们是我们的是没有,我们们就是我们的,我们就是我们的是我们的是我们的,我们们们的,你们们就是这个人,我们们们的你们们是没有,我们们们们们的

Organization: *City of Jonesboro – Miracle League* Grant Amount: *\$1,259* Date: *June 30, 2014*

CONTACT AG FOR AUTISM

Contact Nathan Waldrip by phone at (870)-336-2290 or email at info@agforautism.org indicating your initial acceptance of the grant.

PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION

All grant funding provided by Ag for Autism **must be used only as indicated by Ag for Autism in the enclosed letter.** This was the board's decision based on the recipient's original grant application, available funds, number of applicants, and potential impact on the local community as judged by the board. All purchases or payments regarding the Ag for Autism grant should be documented and provided to Ag for Autism upon request. This may include, but is not limited to, any of the following which may be applicable to the grant:

- > Purchases or payments indicated in the original grant application.
- Purchases or payments that are made with funding other than the Ag for Autism grant, but may be related to the project, employee, etc. that the Ag for Autism grant helps to fund.
- > Payroll records for any employees that a grant may assist or entirely compensate.
- Ag for Autism reserves the right to request additional information not included on this form that may pertain to a given grant.

这些编辑的,这种说道是是是这些人,这时,我们<mark>这是是这些</mark>是这些问题,你们说是,你是你的,你是你的,你们,你们,你们是是是是是是是是是这些人,你们们,不是不是是是是没有的,你们是不是是是是是是是不是,这个人,不

PROVIDE SUMMARY

Upon project completion, a one page minimum summary of the project is required. This includes how the grant was used and the end result of the project. If there was no set completion date in the grant application, a one page minimum update will be required one year after the grant has been accepted. After one year, Ag for Autism may request additional updates from the grantee, if necessary.

I have read and understand these requirements in order to receive a grant from Ag for Autism. I accept the terms of this agreement. Failure to comply with this process and these requirements will result in recovery of grant funding by Ag for Autism.

oneshoro

大大量和小的正规模化的高速的使用,这次的变化,他们在全部分子,这个时候的主要,这个时候是这些是有些人的变化的,这个人们是一个人们的,这个人们是一个人们的,这些人们有一个人们的有些是是是这个时候有些,不能不是不少的人